Golden West Community Service District

P.O. Box 448, El Dorado, CA. 95623

www.gwcsd.org



March 12. 2016

Contract No. 2016 MARCH 12- Hot Crack Sealing Units #2 & #5 TO Sierra Striping Inc.

STATEMENT OF WORK:

The project work site areas identified will consist of the clean out of cracks (1/4" to 1" width) with compressed air and filling with hot rubberized material. Cracks filled will include all cracks within each site of 1/4" to 1" in width.

DESCRIPTION OF WORK/PROPOSAL

See Page #2

Hot Crack Sealing Units #2 & #5--Proposal from Sierra Striping Inc. See Attachments

TRAFFIC CONTROL:

Shall be the responsibility of the contractor

Performance and Final Clean Up:

See Attachment

GWCSD TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATED JANUARY 29, 2013 (GWCSD T and C.pdf)

Included by Reference.

CERTIFICATE OF KNOWLEDGE – LABOR CODE SECTION 3700 (Labor_Code_3700.pdf):

Included by Reference

Copy to be signed and returned to GWCSD prior to beginning work.

CERTIFICATE OF KNOWLEDGE – LABOR CODE SECTION 1725.5 –SB- 854 (Labor_Code_1725.5 – SB-854 .pdf) Included by Reference

Copy to be signed and returned to GWCSD prior to beginning of work.

ADDITIONAL INSURED (Additional_Insured_Req.pdf):

Included by Reference

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE:

Contractor to provide to GWCSD prior to beginning work.

COMPLETION OF WORK - - INVOICE PAYMENT See Attached:

GENERAL NOTATIONS

See Attached:

DESCRIPTION OF WORK/PROPOSAL

Each work site is of specific length of road on inbound and outbound lanes. Total length of crack fill is not the road length. Work areas: Unit #2 Monitor/Dolomite to Galena @ Dolomite approx 1725 ft.—Hwy 49/Dolomite to 5885 Dolomite approx 3100 ft.—Unit #5 Crystal Blvd. 6285 to 6340 approx. 850 ft.—Crystal Blvd/Calcite approx. 450 ft. to drop inlet on Calcite

LOCATION And Summary Totals

Crystal Blvd. \$2,150.00 Calcite \$ 975.00 Dolomite \$3,895.00

Total Cost \$7,020.00

IN WITNESSWHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement on the dates indicated below, the latest of which shall be deemed to be the effective date of this Agreement.

District: GOLDEN WEST COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT

Signature	DATE
Print Name	
Title	_
Signature	DATE
Print Name	
Title	
Signature	DATE
Print Name	
Title	
Sierra Striping Inc.	
Signature	DATE
Print Name	
Title	